The impact of the Excise Tax on high cost plans due to healthcare reform was updated,
based on current claims and medical trend assumptions.

A change in demographic assumptions for the Merit employees from the State
assumptions to the University staff assumptions.

See accompanying indep<nd<nl audUor's ,.port.
;,;.;.:-- --

·~:"'Ml' ..

t>:.

----

~1

1.
i

----~
--,·-,--· - ... ..i~ .,.

•• -•I' a I
~

~~,:J.~~'

~.~ ·--:.

-----

\',
·.t,:t ,, ..
r

~
.:'.·.:.\

.:.,;~;<.;~~

IV-45

APPENDIX V

V-1

COVID-19 IMPACT SCENARIOS

Nothing contained herein is, or should be construed as, a representation by the Issuer or the University that
the information included constitutes all of the information that maybe material to a current decision to invest
in, hold or dispose of any of the Bonds.  Moreover, there is not a duty created to update the information
included in this Appendix V.

Givens: Does not include cost reductions or potential changes in state support; Tuition & fee rates are constant for each scenario

ASSUMPTIONS Scenario (1) Scenario (2) Scenario (3)
Students Return to Campus Summer 2020 (online partial) Fall 2020 (online thru summer) Spring 2021 Semester (online thru Fall)
Domestic Enrollment Levels 20/21 Decline of 1%-5% Decline of 6%-10% Decline of 11%-15%
International Enrollment Decline of 1%-10% Decline of 11%-20% Decline of 21%-50%
Fed NonFed Grants Decline of 5%-10% Decline of 11%-15% Decline of 16%-20%
Clinic/Other Activities Activity resumes in fall Activity resumes in fall Activity resumes in Jan. 2021

Athletics Fall sports as scheduled with fans
(12 game football season)

Fall sports as scheduled with fans
(9 game football season)

Fall sports as scheduled with no fans
(9 game football season)

COVID-19 REVENUE IMPACT SCENARIOS
Tuition & Fees $6.3M - $27.6M $32.4M - $53.7M $60.2M - $89.5M
Dental Clinics $11.5M $11.5M $23.0M
Residence System $24.5M $27.9M $65.5M
Athletics $6.0M - $7.0M $25.0M - $30.0M $65.0M - $70.0M
Other Auxilliaries/Units $26.1M $27.4M $48.8M